DS-AWP.047 REV NO:0 1
• Different stroke (measuring) lengths up to 5000mm
• Magnetic absolute measurement technology
• Robuststainless steel measuringwire
• Aluminium housing
• Analog or CANopenoutput
• Programmable analogoutput option
• IP67 protection class

ProgrammingFeature
PL: Programmable
Order Code
Electrical Connection
Signal Cable M12/5pinmaleconnector
V+(15…26 VDC) Red Pin 1
Analogoutputsignal Yellow Pin 2
GND Black Pin 3
N/C Green Pin 4
SPAN/ZERO Pink Pin 5
Measuringrange Different measuring lengthsupto 5000mm
Supplyvoltage 15…26VDC
Currentconsumption ≤60mA
Reversepolarity protection Yes
Short circuit protection Yes(only supply)
Responsefrequency 500Hz
Resolution 0.05mm
Linearity ±%0.5FS
Output signal Voltage: 0-10V,0.5-4.5V,0-5V(programmable)
Current: 4-20mA(programmable)
Signalcharasteristics Increasing (exmp: 4-20mA)
Decreasing (exmp:20-4mA)
Sensingdevice Magnetic absolute encoder
Electrical connection M12 connector or cable
ANALOGVERSION, PROGRAMMABLE
Electrical Specifications
SETTINGMEASUREMENTLIMITS: With this feature, you can set the minimumand maximummeasurement limits.
Inorder todetermine the minimummeasurementlimit(lim1), theSPAN/ZEROandGNDterminal are short-circuited for at least 3seconds.
Inorder todetermine the maximummeasurementlimit(lim2), theSPAN/ZEROandGNDterminal are short-circuited for at least 6seconds.
To returnto the factorysettings,the SPAN/ZEROandGNDterminal are short-circuited for at least 10seconds.
SAMPLE SIGNALOUTPUTGRAPHICS
AnalogOutputSignal
V : 0-10VDC
V1 : 0-5VDC
A : 4-20mA
V3 : 0.5-4.5VDC
NV : 10-0VDC
NV1 : 5-0VDC
NA : 20-4mA
NV3 : 4.5-0.5VDC
Model
Measuring Range
Different measuringlengths upto
5000mm
Electrical Connection
S13M: M12/5pin male connector
2M: 2mcable
*Optional others
AWP 812 - XXXX - XXXX - XX - XX
DS-AWP.047 REV NO:0 5
Measuringrange Different measuring lengthsupto 5000mm
Supplyvoltage 12…30VDC
Currentconsumption ≤60mA
Reversepolarity protection Yes
Short circuit protection Yes(only supply)
Responsefrequency 500Hz
Resolution 50µm
Linearity ±%0.5FS
Sensingdevice Magnetic absolute encoder
Electrical connection M12 connector or cable
Electrical Connection
Order Code
Signal Cable M12/5pinmaleconnector
CANSHIELD CANSHIELD Pin 1
V+(12...30VDC) Red Pin 2
GND Black Pin 3
CAN_H Yellow Pin 4
CAN_L Green Pin 5